The Honorable Beard of County Commissioners met in their said office at 10 a.m.,
July 5, 1966, Monday the Lth being a legal holiday.

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT:
W. O, Johnson, Chairman

T. E. Burns

J. Roland Gore

Lacy R. Thompson

H. J. Watts Mazzalee T. Sanderford, Clerk

- The following business was transacted:
1966 - 1967 BUDGET APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION

The following resolution was offered by Commissioner Lacy R. Thompson who moved
its adoption:

Section 1. BE:IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Columbus County, N. C.
this the 5th day of July 1966, that for the expense of county government, its activities and
institutions, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1966, and ending June 30, 1967, the amounts
in the following schedule, or so mich of each as'may be necessary, are hereby appropriated.

Section 2. That for said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated out of the
GENERAL CODNTY FUND the following: :
Board of County Commissioners $ 9,450.00
Financial, Management, & General 8,530.00
Listing & Assessing Property 35,591.00
Collection of Taxes 26,985.00
County Sheriff 81,035.00
Elections 13,710.00
Courthouse & Grounds 21,167.00
Courthouse Annex & Grounds 6,115.00
Courthouse Annex II & Grounds 1,000.00
Register of Deeds 31,256.00
County Coroner k,375.00
Fire Prevention & Control - 8,025.00
County Jail 2l4,705 .00
County Hall 5,482.00
Out Door Poor 500.00
Library Fund 12,463.00
Superior Court 34,975.00
Clerk of Superior Court 29,h441.00
Recorders Court 16,L440.00
Juvenile Court 1,453.00
Dog Warden & Rabies Control 7,013.00
Surplus Commodities Administration 9,771.00 .
Civil Defense 11,494 .00
Contingencies L,000.00
Miscellansous Insurance 75.00
Employees Life Insurance 5 775.00
Miscellaneous Contingencies 000,00
$ [I10,825.00
ESTIMATED REVENUE:
Unexpended Balance ‘ - $ 32,500.00
Mjscellaneous Revenue 1h4}4,150.00
Dog Taxes 3,200.00
1965 and Prior Taxes 61,136.00
1966 Levy $110,000,000 Valuation
@ 16.8 for General Fund  $184,800 - 80% . 147,840.00
@ 2.5 for Poor Fund $ 27,500 - 80% 22,000.00

¢ LI0B5.%0




TR

003

SPECIAL LEVY FURD the following:

Accountant's Office
Farm Agent & Other Extensions

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Intangible Tax
1965 and Prior Taxes

1966 Levy $110,000,000 Valuation
@ S.h¢ $ 59,400 - 80%

Section 4. That for the said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated out of the

SERVICE OFFICER FUND the following:

Salary - Service Officer
0Office Expense & Travel
Social Security Expense

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

SOCIAL SE

State Appropriations
1965 and Prior Taxes

1966 levy $110,000,000 Valuation

Section 5. That for the said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated out of the

 the following:

SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION

Salaries - Welfare Officer & Assistants
Salary - Welfare Attarmey

Travel & Automobile Depreciation
Postage

Telephone

Supplies (Office, Stationery, Printing)
Office Equipment & Repairs to Eqpt.
Office Space Costs in Lieu of Rent

Per Diem of Board Members

Social Security Expense

Maintenance to Building

Miscellaneous Expense

Contribution to State for Blind
Indigent Children

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

State & Federal Appropriations
State Aid for Indigent Children
Intangible Tax

1965 and Prior Taxes

1966 Levy $110,000,000 Valuation
@ 5.5¢ $ 60,500 - 80%

- Seetion 3. That for the said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated out of the

$ 22,355.00

N 32,Elh:00

$ 1,866.00
5,349.00

47,520.00
2], 555,00

$ 4,200.00
1,487.00
163.00

$ '5"836'66,.

$ 1,000.00.
450.00
k,400.00

$ 3,850.00

$ 58,671.00
5,500.00
l’ m.w
3,396.00

148,400.00
$ 117,767.00




A S

Section 6. That for the said fiscal year there is hereby éppropriat.ed out of the

* AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN FUND !the following:

Aid to Dependent Children Grants
Hospital NMP

Tax Expense

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Due from APTD

Equalization Fund

State & Federal Appropriations
Intangible Tax

1965 and Prior Taxes

1966 Levy $110,000,000 Valuation
@ 3¢ $ 33,000 - 80%

298,800.00
14,729.00
900,00

31L,529.00

1,720.00
750.00
283,761.00
1,000.00
798.00

26,400.00
10.129.00

Section 7. That for the said fiscal year there is hereby iappropriai;ed

OLD AGE ASSISTANCE FUND the following:

0ld Age Assistance Grants
Tax Expense

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Equalization Fund

State & Federal Appropriations
Intangible Tax

1965 and Prior Taxes

1966 Levy $110,000,000 Valuation
@ l.6¢ $ 50,600 - 80%

Secion 8.
ATD TO THE Y & TOTALLY DISABLED FUND the following:
APTD Grants
Hospital NMP
Due to ADC Fund

Tax Expense
ESTIMATED REVENUE:
State & Federal Appropriations
Intangible Tax
1965 and Prior Taxes

1966 Levy $110,000,000 Valuation
@ 3.5¢ $ 38,500 - 80%. .

362,880.00
~1,250.00

2,000,00
319,392.00
1,000.00
l, 258.&

140,480.00
That for the said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated out of the

- 240,120.00

18,936.00
1,720.00

1,100.00
$ IBLBTE.00

229,128.00
1,000.00
948.00

30,800.00
s BB

Section 9. That for the said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE T™0 THE AGED FUNDthe following:

m Expenditures
Tax Expense

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Unexpended Balance

State & Federal Appropriations
Intangible Tax

1965 & Prior Taxes

1966 Levy $110,000,000 Valuation
@ .00L¢ $ L,L0oO - 80%

30,000.00
125.00

30,125.00

245.00
25,980.00
100.00
280.00

3,520,00
30,125.00

out of the

out of the




Y e

%};
&n

Section 10.

CO-OPERATIVE HEALTR FUND the following:

Health Officer

Public Health Nurses

Sanitarians (1 @ $57L48)
(1 @ $4320)

Clerical Assistants

Board Members per Dism

Dentist

Travel

Fees to Clinicians

Salaries:

- Janitress

Social Security Expense
Miscellaneous Expense
Emergency & Part Time Salaries
Milk Laboratory Fees

County Health - 130-29 G.S.:

Hospitalizatien
Medical & Drugs
Repairs & Equipment
Miscellaneous Expense
Insurance & Bonding

Tax Expense
Conveying Patients

County Mental Health - 122-35,1 G,S.:

.Expenditures to New Hanover County

Clerical Expense
Miscellaneous Expense

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

. Unexpended Balance

Reimbursements -~ Drugs
Reimbursements - Miscellaneous
Intangible Tax

State & Federal Appropriations
State & Federal Aid - Mental Health

- 1965 & Prior Taxes

1966 Levy $110,000,000 Valuation

@ 6.3¢ for General Health - $69,300 - 80%
@ .005 for Mental Health - $ 5,500 - 80%

Section 1l.

That for the said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated out of the

11,472.00

24,492.00

10,068.00

10,140.00
300.00
2,000.00
8,562.00
200,00
1,200.00
2,370.00
6,300.00
2’592 .00
300.00
79,9%6.00

8888

'—l
~
w
e

828
8888888

:

3

28

That for the payment of principal and interest and necessary expenses
in connection therewlth, there is hereby appropriated for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1966

and ending June 30, 1967, out of the COUNTY DEBT SERVICE FUND the following:

Bond Maturities
Interest Couponmns
Bank Commissions
Tax Expense (Collection)

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Unexpended Bglance
Intangible Tax
1965 and Prior Taxes

1966 Levy $110,000,000 Valuation
@ 1.6¢ $ 17,600 - 80%

$

$

13,000.00
3,000.00
20,00
350.00

1,500.00
350.00
Llo.00

14,080.00

—8,370.0

(s)

(s)




B

INDUSTRIAL

Section 12. That for the said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated for the

FUND the following:

Salary - Executive Secretary $ 15,000.00
Salaries - Clerieal 3,600.00
Office Equipment 500.00
Office Expense & Miscellaneous k,400.00
Rent 1,080.00
Travel Expense - Executive Secy. 3,000.00
Entertainment & Subsistence 2,500.00
Advertising 2,500.00
Property, Water, Sewer, etc. 22,920.00
Tax Expense - 1,800.00
$  37.300.00
ESTIMATED REVENUE:
Intangible Tax $ 2,000.00
1965 & Prier Taxes 2,500.00
1966 Levy $110,000,000 Valuation
~ $  57,300.00
-8ection 13. That for the said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated
SOUTHEASTERN COMMURITY COLLEGE CURRENT EXPENSE FUND the following:
General Administrative $ 10,794.00
Instructional Service 6,750.00
Operation of Plant 18,480.00
Malntenance of Plant 13,200.00
Fixed Charges 12,500.00
Auxiliary Services 1,620.00
Tax Expense 750.00
$  &L,075.00
ESTIMATED REVENUE:
Unexpended Balance $  140,000.00
Intangible Tax 730.00
1965 & Prior Years Taxes 5,744 .00

SOUTHEASTERN- COMMURITY C

1966 Levy $110,000,000 Valuation
@ 2¢ $ 22,000 - 80%

Section 1.

New Buildings & Grounds

Equipment, Instructional & Maintenance
Motor Vehicles

Other Cost

Tax Expense

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

in comnection

Unexpended Balance
Revenmue from Sale of Bonis
Intangible Tax

1965 & Prior Taxes

1966 Levy $110,000,000 Valuation
@ 8¢ $ 88,000 - 80%

$

out of the

17,600.00
8L, 075,00

klly,000.00

7,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

- 2,200,00
435,200.00

7,500.00

375,000.00

2,195.00
105.00

70,1400.00
[155,.200.00

That for said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated out of the
OLLEGE CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND the following:

Section 15. That for the payment of principal and interest and necessary expense

DEBT SERVICE FUND the following:

Bond Maturisies
Interest Coupons
Bank Commissions
Tax Expense (Collections)

ESTIMATED REVENUE: Cont'd next page--

$

15,000.00
22,035.00
75.00
650,00

» there is hereby appropriated out of the SOUTHEASTERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE




Section 15. Cont'd

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

- Unexpended Balance $ 12,750.00
Intangible Tax 750.00
1965 & Prior Taxes 500.00
1966 levy $110,000,000 Valuation

$ 37‘735.55
Section 16. That for said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated
SCHOOL G EXPENSE FUND the following:
General Control $ 38,800.00
Instructional Service 318,680.00
Operation of Plant 32,500.00
Maintenance of Plant 169,500.00
Fixed Charges 45,500.00
Auxiliary Agencies 47,725.00
Tax Expense 13,21 g.oo
Transfer to Whiteville City Schools 150 238.00
$ B16,138.00
ESTIMATED REVENUE:
Unexpended Balance $ 81,152.00
Text Book Commission 1,560.00
Poll Tax 4,500.00
Fines, Forfeitures, & Penalties 25,000.00
Intangible Tax 12,000,00
State Reimbursements 195,426.00
Driver Training 35,000.00
Miscellaneous Revenue 10,000.00
1965 and Prior Taxes 30,000.00
$ 3%,838.00
1966 Levy $110,000,000 Valuation
@ 47.90¢ $ 526,900 - 80% 421,520.00
$ BI5,158.00

Section 17.
SCHOOLS CAPI FUND the following:
New Buildings & Grounds
0ld Buildings & Grounds
Auxiliary Agencies
Tax Expense
Transfer to Whiteville City Schools

ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Unexpended Balance
Revenue -~ Sale of Bonds
Intangible Tax

Reverme -~ NDEA

Revenue - Federal

1965 and Prior Taxes

1966 Levy $110,000,000 Valuation
@14.89¢ $ 163,790 - 80%

@ 6.32¢ for W'Ville Unit = $69,520 - 80%

Section 18,

$

$

That for said fiscal year there is hereby appropriated

85,000.00
194,000.00
750000
500000

91 711.00
383, 21100

86,m.00
60,000.00
10,000.00
'10,500.00
10,030.00
20,033.00

131,032,

13595«  (3)
55,616.00
383, 211.00

That for the payment of principal and interest and necessary expense

out of the

(s)

out of COUNTY

in comnection therewith, there is hereby appropriated out of the COUNTY GENERAL SCHOOL DEBT

SERVICE FUND the following:

County-Wide School Bond Maturities
County-Wide School Bond Interest
Bank Charges

Tax Expense

ESTIMATED REVENUE: Cont'd next page --

$

$

149,000.00
101, 815.00
377.00

6 m.m
BT2.00




Section 18. Cont'd from page 557:
ESTIMATED REVENUE:

Uneipended Balance $ 60,000.00
Intangible Tax 8,000.00
1965 and Prior Taxes 8,000.00
1966 ?evy guo,oog,goo Va%g;tion ]

@ 20.59¢ 226,490 - 181,192.00
». $ 715200

- Section 19. There is hereby levied the following rates of tax on each one hundred
dollars ($100.00) valuation of taxable property, as listed for taxes as of Jamary 1, 1966 for
the purpose of raising the revemme from current year's property tax, as set forth in the fore-
going estimates of revemue, and in order to finance the foregoing appropriations:

General County $ .168
County Poor .025
Special Levy: Accountant's Office and .05
: Farm Extension
Veterans Service Officer .005
Social Security Administration .055
Aid to Dependent Children .03
Old Age Assistance 046
Aid.to Permanently & Totally Disabled , - .035
Medical Assistance to the Aged .00k
Co-operatiive Health: (General Health) .068
A (& Mental Health).

County Debt Service 016
Industrial Development .06
Southeastern Commnity College:

Current Expense .02

Capital -Outlay .08

Debt Service .027 .127

693 (s)

Schools:

Current Expense L4790

Capital Outlay 1489

Capital Outlay to W!Ville

Unit Only 0632 2121
Debt Service .2059 .897

Total Tax Rate o o ¢ o o o o ¢ o o o 60 o ¢ ¢ ¢ 06 o ¢ 0 o o o $ 1.59 per $100 Vgluation

Such rates to tax are based on an estimated total assessed valuation of property for the
purpose of taxation of $110,000,000 and an estimated rate of collection of eighty (80) per cent.

Section 20. There is hereby levied a poll tax of $2.00 on all male persons in the
county between the ages of 21 and 50, unless exempt as provided by law, for the purpose of
raising the revemme from current year's poll tax, as set forth in the foregoing estimate of
reveme, and in order to finance the foregoing appropriations.

Section 21. . Copies of this resolution shall be furnished to the county treasurer
and county accountant, to be kept on file by them for their direction in the disbursement of
funds. ' ‘

TOTAL 1966-1967 BUDGET APPROPRIATION $ 3,759,908.00

The adpption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Commissioner
J. Roland Gore, and adopted by the following:

Cont'd next page--




Ayes: /s/ W. 0. Johnson s Chairman

/8/ Lacy R. Thompson

/s/ J. Roland Gore

/s/ T.E, Burms

/s/ H. J. Watts

Attest: - /s/ Mazzalee T. Sanderford , this the Sth day of July 1966.
erk

Ordered: that the Waccamaw Bank & Trust Co. be named depository for the undistri-
buted tax fund and all school funds, and that the Southern National Bank of N. C. be named

depository for all other county funds for the fiscal year 1966-67.

Ordered: that the following general county records be destroyed by burning in
accordance with GS 121-5: 1955-56 and prior years bank statements, cancelled checks, county

bills, and claims with invoices and supporting ddta.

Ordered: that J. Hubert Norris be appointed tax collector, pre-payment collector,
delinquent tax collector, and schedule "B" collector for the fiscal year 1966-67. It is

further ordered that Brooks Stanley be named deputy tax collector for the fiscal year 1966-67.

Ordered: that the resignation of Daisy Ann Hill, secretary in the Agriculture
Extension Office, be accepted effective July 15, 1966.

Ordered: that Purvis Stevens of Wananish, be appointed constable for Waccamaw

!

Township te.fill the umexpired term of Constable Bob Hoffman, deceased.

Ordered: that the superintendent of buildings be authorized to make office space
available for the social security personnel on Monday and Thursday weekly, and that the two

offices heretofore occupied by said personnel be assigned to the FHA for their use.

Tax Collector J. Hubert Norris gave a report on tax collections and tax lien sales

to date;, and was commended for a job well-done.

The following orders fof‘tax releases were made upon the recommendation of the

tax collector:

Ordered: that valuation of property listed in the name of Frank S. Lennon, White-
ville Township, for the year 1965 be reduced by $3,010 due to an error corrected by Southern
Appraisal Co. (Tax difference of $47.85, receipt #3558)

Ordered: that taxes listed in the name of Mack Clewis, Lees Township, be accepted

at par for the years 1959, 1960, and 1961.




B et el

Ordered: that the 1965 taxes listed in the name of John J. & Bertha M. Garrell,
Whiteville Township, be accepted at par due to clerical error. ‘”

Ordered: that taxes in the amount of $110.58 received from the town of Whiteville
from the foreclosure of property listed in the name of Samuel, Rufus, and Ralph Battle, White-

ville Township, be applied to county taxes listed in the name of said taxpayer as follows:

It is further ordered that the balance of taxes and interest due from said tax payer be cancelled

as follows:

1961 = = « = - $63.54
1962 = =~ = - - $80.74
1963 = = = = = $86.2)
19 6’4 ----- $86 3 99
1965 ----- $h2 o 50
Total $ .

Ordered: that valuation of property listed in the name of Henry E. Flymn, Bogue
Township, be reduced in the amount of $480 for the year 1965 due to a clerical error. (Taxes
$7.63.) |

Ordered: that valuation of property listed in the name of Ross M. Williamson, South
Williams Township, be reduced in the amount of $2,210 for the year 1965, and that said taxpayer
be refunded $35.1kh due to an error in listing.

Ordered‘: that the valuation of property listed in the name of Rupert R. Kennedy,
Tatum Township, be reduced in the amount of $1,186 for the year 1965 due to a house burning
prior to January 1, 1965.

Ordered: that valuat;ion of property listed in the name of Edwin Wright, South ‘
Williams Township, be reduced in the amount of $225 for the year 1965 due to an error in listing.
(Taxes $3.58).
- ROAD PETITIONS: 1. Bug Hill Towmship: Secondary Road #1139; 1.1 miles in length, six
occupied homes located on it.

2. Ransom Township: "Big Branch" Road; .5 mile in length; five occupied
homes located on it.

Ordered: that the following general county bills be allowed and paid:

R. C. Soles, Jr. June Salary - County Attorney (1045k) $ 301.32
Venie H. Rouse Asst, Tax Supvr. 289.39
Lucille L. Stephens " " Chief Clerk to Tax Supvr. 219.93
Martha L. Smith " " Asstg. Tant Supvr. 188.42
Bertha L. Long " M n " " (10458) 196.22
Kathryn Glee Cartrette " " " " " 196.22
Susie M., Creech Stone " " n " " 188.42
Gayle Gore " " " " n 204.78
J. Hubert Norris " " Tax Collector, et al (10462) ks8.45
R. Brooks Stanley " " Deputy Tax Collector . L34 .42
Betty S. Williamson " " Bookkeeper ~ Tax Collector's ' 262.72
Doris L. Ward " " Asstg. Tax Collector's Ofﬁ.ce 221.02
Essie P. Carter " " " " 205.87
Arthur L. Duke " " Sheriff (10467) 503.63
Thurman C. Butler " " Deputy Sheriff Bh1.75
John Coleman n " Deputy Sheriff L65.95
Walter M, Farmer " " Deputy Sheriff L432.45

Wilson C. Griffin " " Deputy Sheriff (10471) 461.33




561

Joel R. Hunt
Horace Long ‘
Spurgeon D. Nobles
Charlie C. Norton
Horace L. Shaw
Annie Belle Powsll
Town of Whiteville
Town of Chadbourn
Mazzalee T. Sanderford
Emogene W, Suggs
Veneda S. Ray
Robert L. Duncan
Leo L. Fisher

Anna Belle Lane
Gladys G. Wooten
Marvelann W. Norris
Sarah Faye Barker
Myrtle N. McAlister
Ila Vee N. Penny
Betty Smith

Alice S. Wright
Pearl H. Fowler

Jo Anne P. Vereen
Helma T. English
Sally G. Marks
Peggy S. Leggette
Elinda T. Smith
Kathryn K. Walton
Linda K. Whitcher
Jimmy W. Spivey
Maebelle W. Weaver
Margaret L. McDaniel
Leota H. Hodges
Linda P. Baldwin
Claire P. Duncan
Peggy .Ann M. Duncan
Robert C. Schulken
Mabel Faulk

Dewitt T. Gooden III
Garland D. McCullen
Eleanor P. Pridgen
Willa Jean Smithers
Linda Kay Ammons
Daisy Ann Hill

J. M. Spaulding
Judy H. Robinson
CQ D. m

Elaine N. Blake
Yvonne B. Ray
Betty C. Thompson
Joyce Mclean High
Edna Creech

Betsy M. Totten
Mary Alice English
Ethel .Creech

H. Hugh Nance
Jewdl W. Dunivant
Barbara W. Blackwell
Hilda S. Garrell
Ina J. Brown

Ocia B. Britt

Lee J. Greer

W. A, Williams

Joe W. Brown

John A. Byrd

Pat Wooten

Eloise Baker Spence
Lathal R. Wayne
Brenda Gale Hinson
L. V. Holt

James Davis

Lacy Long

W. O. Johnson

T. E. Burns

J. Roland Gore

J. Roland Gore
Lacy R. Thompson

H. J. Watts

W. O. Johnson, Chairman
H. J. Watts

R. C. Soles, Jr.

June Salary- -
. " L}

n ]
" n
" ]
" n
" ]
" "
" "
" "
" "
" n
" n
n "
" "
" "
n 1"
" "
n "
" n
n "
ft "
" R
" "
n ]
" "
" "
" L]
" "
n "
1" "
" "
n "
" "
f "
" "
" "
" 1"
n n
" n
n "
" n
"
L n
n 1
" "
n "
1] "
" n

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Supt., Bu. of Identif.
Clerk - Sheriff's
Radio Operator

Radio Operator

County Accountant
Asst. County Accountant
Asst, " " (10482)
Custodian - County Bldgs.

(10472)

(10477)

Reg. of Deeds (10484)
Asstg. Reg. of Deeds

" " "

L n "

" " "

n 1 n

" n ] (10)490)

Janitress - County Hall
Welfare Director II
Public Welfare Worker II

PWW II (10L94)
PWW II
PWW II
PWW I (10497)
PWwW I
PWwW I
PWwW I (10500)
PWW I (00001)

Stenographer III - Welfare
Typist II - Welfare

Typist IT -
Typist IT - " (5)
Typist II - "

Typist I - "

Welfare Attormey

Janitress - Welfare (9)

Asst. Agr. Agt.

Assoc. Agr. Agent

Admv, Asst. - Ext. Office

Extension Secy. (13)
" 1

n "

County Agr. Ext. Agt.
Home Ec. Ext. Agt. (17)
County Extension Chairman
Home Ec. Ext. Agt.
Assoc. Home Ec. Ext. Agt.
Asst. Home Ec. Ext. Agt.
Soil Conservation Secy.
Librarian (23)
Bookmobile Assistant
Bookmobile Librarian
Asst. to the Librarian
Veterans Service Officer
Asst. Clerk of Sup. Court

1t " ] "
Asstg. " " "

n " ] n

" L] " 1

Clerk of Superior Court

Judge of Recorder's Court
Solicitor of Recorder'!s Court
Dog Warden (36)
Surplus Foods Supvr.

Asstg. Surplus Foods Supvr.
Civil Defense Director
Stenographer I - C. Def.
Electrical Inspector - Schools
Asstg. Dog Warden (42)

Court Officer ~ June
Chairman, Bd. of Commissioners (4k)

Commissioner

n
"
fl
"
"
"

(L8)

- Reimbursement - Convention Exp.
”n . " "

County Attorney " " "
Southern National Bank of N. C.

- Federal Tax W.Held - June

$ Lh1.01
470.63
k32.48
458.38
556.05
167.73
140.00
105.00
384.hk
202.56
94 .52
318.71
361.32
233.96
219.21
207.62
207.62
215.42
207.62
26,82
361.23
353.80
361.60
208,98
315.84
330.25
315.84
322,45
334.55
289.90
2L49.45
257.19
234.81
209.64
188.68
174 .68
45.98
185.98
70.06
179.69
62.76
96.90
106.46
174.05
130.11
231.63
150.57
- 65.76
W7.77
172.19
263.70
72.94
65.1h
65.70
342.20
286.08
219.51
195.80
194 .56
204.13
524,16
408.58
432.13
285.02
32.57
325,01
206.05
238.67
15.00
57.48
308.80
204.80
24.00
72.00
211,60
186.80
507.00
114,14
80.25

2,360.40




Hospital Care Association

- Hosp. Ins. W.Held & Prepaid - June (54) Lkk .09

HSA Ins, Services, Inc. - Life Ins. W.Held, Prepaid, & County Approp. 162.63
Colonial Life & Accident Ins. Co. - Accident Ins. W.Held - June 12.00
Ross Williamson, M. D. - 1965 Tax Refund - Per Order of the Board 35.14
David M. & W. Earl Britt - Retainer in Stocks et als VS Commissionsers 500.00
Mfrs. Hanover Trust Co. ~ Shipping Charges on cancelled Bonds & Coupons 5.60
Columbus County Petty Cash - To replenish Account (60) 39.18
Amsterdam Pen Corporatien - Account - Tax Collector's 61.50
U. S. Postmaster - Postage as Needed 963.50
Monroe International, Inc. - Maintenance:-- Tax Supvr. & County Agt. 43.33
Olivetti Underwood Corp. ° = Account - Tax Supvr.. 196.73
Storr Sales Co. -, Tax Collector's, Ext. Service e 108.66
Columbus County News, Inc. - Advertising - Tax Collector (66) 647.00
Walter Farmer, Deputy Sheriff - Capturing Stills - 10.00
Pridgen's, Inc, : - Repairs to Air Conditioner - Bheriff's 5 00
" NHtional Police Chiefs & Sheriffs Information Bureau - 1966 Directory 6.50
Tha J. Borwn - Clerical Assist. - Bu. of Ident. (70) 12.00
Cavin's Copying Products - Account - Auditor's .39.01
W. H. King Drug Co. - " Bu. of Ident. & Reg. of Deeds 34 .00
Baldwin Studio - " Bu. of Ident. (73) 125.70
Southeastern Radio Supply Co. - " Bu. of Ident. .4.00
H. L. Shaw . - Reimbupsement - Expense of Bu. of Ident. 58.92
Alfred Williams & Co. - Account - Bu. of Ident. 1.55
Storr Sales Co. - Account - Auditor's & Gourthouse (77) 35.24
Hub's Supply- Co. - Account - Sheriff's 6.03
Antex Exterminating Co., Inc. - June Exterminating Service L47.00
Carolina Power & Light Co. - June Accounts (80) L485.08
Town of Whiteville - Water Accounts - June 30.75
Fletcher's Esso Station - Ice & Gas - Courthouse 3.08
Scotts of Whiteville - Account - Courthouse 10.36
Hinnant's, Inc. - Repairs to Air Conditioner - Reg. of Deeds 7.50
Whiteville Chain Saw Shop - Repairs to Lawn Mower - Courthouse (85) 2.00
McArthur Bldg. Supply - Cabinet Work - Courthouse : 161.71
Mitchell Printing Co. - Accounts - Reg. of Deeds & Clerk of Court 184.56
Edwards & Broughton Co. - Account -~ Reg. of Deeds L1.0k
Owen G. Dunm Co. - Furniture & Fixtures - Reg. of Deeds 2,266.00
Leo L. Fisher - Reimbursement -~ Reg. of Deeds Seminar 35.68
J. B. Long, Jr. - Coroner's Services for June (91) 154.16
Kathryn Cartrette - Coroner's Secy. 15.00
Adolphus Memory - Coromer's Juror . 5.00
Joe Norris - " 5.00
Elgie Clemmons - m " (95) 5.00
Anthony Stroscio - " " 5.00
W. K. McPherson - " " 5.00
Thomas Garrell - " , " 5.00
Pathology Associates - Autopsy - Bernard Howell; Larry Farrer 300.00
Peoples Funeral Home - Transportation of Bodies - Coroner's Request 50.00
- N. C. Dept. of Conservation & Development - Final Payment - County Appropriation 519.48
J. I. Holcomb Mfg. Co. - Account ~ Jail (102) 201.88
Kem Mfg. Corp. - Account - Jail 134.64
Leder Brothers, Inc. - Account - Jail 34.28
Dennis Williams, Jailer - Lodging & Meals for June 1,095.60
A. O. Wilson . - Account - Jail (106) 25,15
J. H. Ashley - Account - County Hall - Electrical Work 33.60
C. C. Soles & Sons - Lawn Mower - County Hall 76.74
Anne N, Talbott - Welfare Board Member (109) 10.20
Robeson Office Supplies, Inc. - Account - Welfare 106.46
Dictaphone Corp. - Account - Welfare 25.75
P. R. Floyd & Sen -~ Clothing for Indigent Children 73.59
Lillie Climon, Durham County Welfare Dept. - Boarding Home Care (113) L8.08
Jo Anne P. Vereen - Travel - PWW 191.63
Sally G. Marks - " 31.56
Linda P. Baldwin - Subsistence - To Washington with PwW 28.03
Alice S. Wright - Travel - Welfare Director 63.27
Jimmy Spivey - Travel - PWW (118) 142.59
Peggy Leggette - Travel - PWW 35.08
Linda T. Smith - Travel ~ PWW L40.92
Linda K. Whitcher ~ Travel - PWW (121) 60.36
Kitty K. Walton - Travel - PWW 72.92
C. D. Raper, Ext. Chairman - Reimbursement - June Expenses 14.76
General Services Adm. - Account - Ext, Service 128.58
National School & Industrial Corp. - Account - Ext. Service (125) 18.71
Roland Carroll - Mowing Library Grounds 20.00
Sylvia P, Edwards - Court Reporting 125.00
H. C. Covington - Grand Jury Officer - June 19.16
Frank Tolar - Rent - July - Per Lease Agreement (129) 225.00
The News Reporter Co., Inc. - Account - Tax Collector & Auditor 3,277.04
Law and Order -~ Subscription - Bu. of Identif. 11.00
Atlantic Publishing Co.. - Account - Courthouse 87.10
Dixie Farm Center, Inc. - Account - Dog Warden (133) 17.00

Goldston's Servicenter Account - Civil Defense

5.75




-

TRHRR. YT

E. L. Hawks Roofing & Sheet Metal Works - Roof Repairs - C. Def. (135) $ . 15.00

Annie S. Baldwin - Judge of Elections 20,00
Pearl H. Fowler - Travel - PwW (137) 12.40
Novella G. Williams - Boarding Home Care 150.00
Mrs, Davis Williamson - " " " 50.00
Louvie Hinson - " n " 200.00
Lesiie Lane - " " " (141) 33.40
Mrs. H. B, Jackson =~ " " " 50.00
Mamie Patrick - M n " 100.00
Mrs. Ned Boswell - " " " . 50.00
Mrs. Horace Rich - " n " 25,00
Mrs. Leamon Soles - " " 75.00
Columbus County Schools Undistributed Current Expense -- Fines (147) 28.00
Carolina Telephone & Telegraph Co. =-= Various Accounts 490.02
The Atlantic Publishing Co. - Account - Tax Collector 516.39
Broadcast & Communications Co. - Maintenance Contract 188.41
Garflex, Inc. - Account - Bureau of Identif. (151) L.42
Horace L. Shaw, Supt., Bu. of Identif. -- Conference Expense 100.00
The News Reporter Co., Inc. -~ Various Accounts - June 1,533.69
The News Reporter Co., Inc. - Bd. of Elections & Clerk of Court 355.10
Wholesale Distributors, Inc. - Account - Courthouse (155) 10.30
General: Services Adm. - Account - Courthousei& Bo. Ext. Office 189.99
Handi-Clean Products - Account - Courthouse 2h.72
G« V. Singletary & Sons - Account - C.House, Jail, Welfare & Surplus 75.53
VOID Commodities (159) VOID
FCX, Inc. - Account - Dog Pound 9.20
Petty Cash Fund, Surplus Foods - To replenish (161) 97.50
Lathal R. Wayne - - Reimbursement - C. Defense Travel (162} 58.83
N. C. Dept. of Revenue - State Income Tax W.Held - 2nd Quarter 1,113.40
N. C. Dept. of Reverue - Sales & Use Tax Division - Use Tax - June(16L) 1.93
Nathan H. Yelton, Director, N. C. Public Employees Soc. Sec. Agency 6,179.68
Out Door Poor 5.00
Insolvents 62.14

Upon motion the meeting adjourned until 10 a.m., August 1, 1966.

APPROVED:

Dt 7.@(—4#_, /é/ﬂﬂ%@%w

Clerk C j.rman U .




